AGENDA ITEM 12 REPORT ITEM SR/18/17

HIGHLAND COUNCIL

Committee:	Isle of Skye and Raasay Committee
Date:	11 September 2017
Report Title:	Appointments to Local Organisations
	Appointments to Local organisations

1.

Purpose/Executive Summary

1.1 This report sets out a request from Outside Organisations inviting the Isle of Skye and Raasay Committee to appoint 1 Member per organisation.

2.

Recommendations

- 2.1 Members are asked to:
 - i. Homologate the appointment of Cllr. R MacDonald to Skye & Lochalsh Citizens' Advice Bureau.
 - ii. Homologate the appointment of Cllr. J Gordon to the Skye & Lochalsh Council for Voluntary Organisations.
 - iii. Homologate the appointment of Cllr. J Finlayson to the Skye & Lochalsh Local Sports Council.

3. Information

- 3.1 Following the establishment of the new Council in May 2017 a request was received to appoint 1 Member to serve on the Skye & Lochalsh Citizens' Advice Bureau, 1 Member to serve on the Skye & Lochalsh Council for Voluntary Organisations, 1 Member to serve on the Skye & Lochalsh Local Sports Council.
- 3.2 As per the Scheme of Delegation the final decision on dealing with requests for and making nominations/appointments to local outside bodies not covered by the Council or Strategic Committees is delegated to the Area/City Committees. However, to allow the appointments to progress in a timely manner the nomination requests were considered by Members at an earlier stage in the process.

4. Implications

4.1 There are no Resource, Legal, Community (Equality, Poverty and Rural), Climate Change/Carbon Clever, Risk implications or Gaelic.

Designation: Depute Chief Executive/Director of Corporate Development

Date: 29 August 2017

Author: Willie MacKinnon

Background Papers: None